506306748 10/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6353497

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
PHARMORPHIX			03/16/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:		IS, INC.		
Street Address:		ST GRAND AVENUE		
City:	SOUTH	SAN FRANCISCO		
State/Country:	CALIFC	PRNIA		
Postal Code:	94080			
	•			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3		_	
Property Type	e	Number		
Application Number:		16796250		
Application Number: 170		17070514		
Application Number:		17070790		
	be sent to if provided :	(269)337-7701 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 2693377710 patents@honigman.com HONIGMAN LLP 650 TRADE CENTRE WAY SUITE 200 KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002-040	ent via US Mail.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EX0		EX09-001C6-US, C7, & C8		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		AMY L. PETERS		
SIGNATURE:		/Amy L. Peters/	/Amy L. Peters/	
DATE SIGNED:		10/16/2020	10/16/2020	
Total Attachments: 7 source=EX09-001C-US	-Confirmato	pry_Assignment_Pharmorphix_to_Exe	elixis#page1.tif	

source=EX09-001C-US-Confirmatory_Assignment_Pharmorphix_to_Exelixis#page4.tif
source=EX09-001C-US-Confirmatory_Assignment_Pharmorphix_to_Exelixis#page5.tif
source=EX09-001C-US-Confirmatory_Assignment_Pharmorphix_to_Exelixis#page6.tif
source=EX09-001C-US-Confirmatory_Assignment_Pharmorphix_to_Exelixis#page7.tif

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Patent Assignment (this "Confirmatory Assignment") dated effective December 8, 2008, by and between the Assignor, Pharmorphix, a division of Sigma-Aldrich Company Ltd. (hereinafter known as "Pharmorphix"), a United Kingdom corporation with a principle place of business at 250 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0WE, United Kingdom, and the Assignee, Exelixis, Inc., a Delaware corporation with corporate offices at 210 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA, 94080.

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Master Services Agreement between Pharmorphix and Exelixis, Inc., made and entered into as of December 8, 2008 (the "Assignment of Patents"), Pharmorphix conveyed, delivered, transferred, and assigned to Exelixis, Inc. all of its right, title, and interest in and to (i) the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A, (ii) all patent applications filed either from such patents, patent applications, or from an application claiming priority from either of these, including divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, provisionals, converted provisionals, and continued prosecution applications, (iii) any and all patents that have issued or in the future issue from the foregoing patent applications described in clauses (i) and (ii), including utility models, petty patents, design patents and certificates of invention, and (iv) any and all extensions or restorations by existing or future extension- or restoration mechanisms, including revalidations, reissues, reexaminations, supplemental examinations, inter partes reviews, post-grant reviews, pre-grant and post-grant oppositions, limitations, and other existing or future post-issuance proceedings, and extensions (including any supplementary protection certificates and any other patent term restoration mechanisms) of the foregoing patents and patent applications described in clauses (i), (ii), and (iii), (collectively, clauses (i), (ii), (iii), and (iv) called "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Pharmorphix hereby confirms having assigned, transferred, conveyed, and delivered to Exelixis, Inc., effective as of December 8, 2008, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had the Assignment of Patents not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered on this 6 day of 000, 2015.

[Signature Pages Follow]

Pharmorphix, a division of Sigma-Aldrich Company, Ltd., a United Kingdom corporation (Assignor)

By:		el		
	Name: Title: S	VICTO SITE N	R DIAZ IANAGER	
	Address	s: 2	250 Cambridge S	cience Park
]	Milton Road, Car	nbridge
		۱	United Kingdom	CB4 0WE

`

.

Witnessed by: //, A	v
Signature: the vertice	S
Date: 16th March 2015	_ D
Printed Name: ALEX EBERLEN	_ P
Address: 6 JCHOLARS WALK	A
CAMBRLOGE CB4 (ET	

Witnessed by:	
Signature:	
Date: 10 - 03 - 2015.	
Printed Name: List OICHERY	
Address: FIAT 6 LULWORTH HOUSE W	
CAVENDISH ROAD BOURNEMUNTH, DORSET	, BHI IRA

ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

In connection with an assignment in any jurisdiction in which an acceptance by ASSIGNEE is required, I hereby accept this assignment on behalf of Exelixis, Inc. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I am an officer of the ASSIGNEE with full authority to sign on its behalf:

EXELIXIS, INC. By: Jeffrey Hessekiel

Title: Executive Vice President and General Counsel

Date: 2/16/15

(Please notarize) + See The attachment

. .

16721344.1



ander solaris i specification (and the first first first in the solar specification of the solar system of the Inspecific contraction and the solar solaristic first first of the solar solaristic sectors and the solar solar t

enter de la compañía de la compañía

SCHEDULE A

Country Name	Serial #	Patent #
ALBANIA	10701175.1	AL/P/2013/86
ARMENIA	201170941	019959
ARGENTINA	P100100098	
AUSTRIA	10701175.1	2387563
AUSTRALIA	2010204619	
AUSTRALIA	2013203780	
AZERBAIJAN	201170941	019959
BOSNIA	10701175.1	2387563
BELGIUM	10701175.1	2387563
BULGARIA	10701175.1	2387563
BRAZIL	PI1006812-0	
BELARUS	201170941	019959
CANADA	2758030	
SWITZERLAND	10701175.1	2387563
CHINA	201080012656.5	
CYPRUS	10701175.1	2387563
CZECH REPUBLIC	10701175.1	2387563
GERMANY	10701175.1	602010005276.1
DENMARK	10701175.1	2387563
EURASIAN PATENT	201170941	019959
EURASIAN PATENT	201400110	
ESTONIA	10701175.1	2387563
EUROPEAN	10701175.1	2387563
SPAIN	10701175.1	2387563
FINLAND	10701175.1	2387563
FRANCE	10701175.1	2387563
UNITED KINGDOM	10701175.1	2387563
GREECE	10701175.1	2387563
HONG KONG	12104893.6	1164305
CROATIA	10701175.1	2387563
HUNGARY	10701175.1	2387563
IRELAND	10701175.1	2387563
ISRAEL	214086	
ISRAEL	234097	
INDIA	03402/KOLNP/11	
ICELAND	10701175.1	2387563
ITALY	10701175.1	2387563
JAPAN	2011-546390	
JAPAN	2014-264071	
KYRGYZSTAN	201170941	019959
SOUTH KOREA	2011-7018924	

16721344.1

KAZAKHSTAN	201170941	019959
LIECHTENSTEIN	10701175.1	2387563
LITHUANIA	10701175.1	2387563
LUXEMBOURG	10701175.1	2387563
LATVIA	10701175.1	2387563
MONACO	10701175.1	2387563
MOLDOVA	201170941	019959
MACEDONIA	10701175.1	2387563
MALTA	10701175.1	2387563
MEXICO	MX/a/2011/007620	303287
MEXICO	MX/a/2012/010502	
NETHERLANDS	10701175.1	2387563
NORWAY	10701175.1	2387563
NEW ZEALAND	594594	594594
NEW ZEALAND	618004	
POLAND	10701175.1	2387563
PORTUGAL	10701175.1	2387563
ROMANIA	10701175.1	2387563
SERBIA	10701175.1	2387563
RUSSIA	201170941	019959
SWEDEN	10701175.1	2387563
SINGAPORE	201105142-2	173014
SLOVENIA	10701175.1	2387563
SLOVAK REPUBLIC	10701175.1	2387563
SAN MARINO	10701175.1	2387563
TAJIKISTAN	201170941	019959
TURKMENISTAN	201170941	019959
TURKEY	10701175.1	TR201304784T4
TAIWAN	099101140	I447108
TAIWAN	103115685	
UNITED STATES	61/145,421	
UNITED STATES	13/145,054	8,877,776
UNITED STATES	14/340,871	
VENEZUELA	2010-0061	
WIPO	PCT/US2010/021194	
SOUTH AFRICA	2011/05167	2011/05167

•

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE JURAT A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of San Mateo Subscribed and Sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 16th day of March, 2015, by Jeffrey Jay Hessekiel, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me. **ALBORZ AHOURAI** Commission # 2023570 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 2017 Notary Seal Signature of Notary Public *OPTIONAL* Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title / Type of Document: Confirmatory Pakent Assignment Document / Execution Date: March 16, 2. 15 Number of Attached Pages: Thike Signer(s) Other Than Named Below: N/A I solennily affirm (swear) that statements in the attached document are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, (so help me God). Signer's Identification Information: Jeffrey Jay Hessekiel RIGHT THUMBPRINT □ Signer Name: **Jeffrey Jay Hessekiel** OF SIGNER Top of thumb here □ Signer Picture ID: California DL #B7446331 **D** ID Expiration Date: **January 23, 2020** □ Signer is Representing: **Executive Vice President of Exelixis**, Inc. □ Current Business Address: 210 E. Grand Ave, South San Francisco, CA 94084 □ Current Phone Number: (<u>650</u>)<u>837-8174</u> Signer Signature

Notary Service Provided By:

On The GoPublic Services 6

650.520.8801

PATENT REEL: 054075 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 10/16/2020

, **?**